

## Declaration of Compliance

Regarding following articles: 21207 - Såssnipa 10 cl  
21208 - Gräddkanna 18 cl  
21210 - Skål Ø 10 cm  
21211 - Gräddkanna 10 cl  
21213 - Gräddkanna 18 cl  
26261 - Kaffefat Ø 14 cm Stockholm  
26262 - Kaffekopp 22 cl Letho  
26264 - Espressokopp 8 cl Letho  
26278 - Skål Ø 15 cm  
26280 - Skål Ø 8 cm, konformad  
26284 - Skål 7,5x7,5 cm  
26285 - Skål 6x6 cm  
26286 - Fat 10x4 cm  
26287 - Fat 15x6 cm  
26288 - Fat 9x6 cm, ovalt  
26289 - Fat 17x8 cm, ovalt  
26290 - Fat 15x6,5 cm, 2-delat  
26291 - Fat 11x8 cm, rektangulärt  
26292 - Fat 13,5x7 cm, rektangulärt  
26293 - Fat 13x9 cm, rektangulärt  
26294 - Skål Ø 9 cm  
26295 - Gräddkanna 14 cl  
26297 - Gräddkanna 50 cl  
26298 - Tefat Ø 14,5 cm Zeus  
26299 - Kaffefat Ø 14 cm Zeus  
26300 - Tallrik flat Ø 17,5 cm Zeus  
26301 - Tallrik flat Ø 20 cm Zeus  
26302 - Tallrik flat Ø 26,5 cm Zeus  
26303 - Tallrik flat Ø 31 cm Zeus  
26304 - Tallrik flat 25x19 cm Zeus  
26305 - Tallrik flat 30x22 cm Zeus  
26290 - Fat 15x6,5 cm, 2-delat  
26307 - Tallrik djup Ø 14 cm Zeus  
26308 - Tallrik djup Ø 18 cm Zeus  
26309 - Tallrik djup Ø 21 cm Zeus  
26310 - Tallrik djup Ø 23 cm Zeus  
26311 - Skål Ø 13 cm  
26312 - Tekopp 32 cl Zeus  
26316 - Kaffekopp 22 cl Zeus  
26317 - Mugg 35 cl Berlin

26318 - Salt & pepparset på bricka  
26319 - Temugg 50 cl Zeus  
26326 - Tallrik djup Ø 16 cm Amon  
26327 - Tallrik djup Ø 24 cm Amon  
26328 - Tallrik djup Ø 30,5 cm Amon  
26329 - Tallrik djup Ø 31 cm Amon  
26331 - Tallrik flat Ø 23 cm Letho  
26333 - Tallrik flat Ø 17,5 cm Letho  
26334 - Tallrik flat 35x26,5 cm Letho  
26335 - Tallrik flat 30x22,5 cm Letho  
26336 - Tallrik flat 20x15 cm Letho  
26337 - Kaffefat Ø 14 cm Letho  
26338 - Espressoat Ø 11,5 cm Letho  
28030 - Ramekin Ø 9,5 cm  
28031 - Ramekin Ø 12 cm  
28032 - Soppskål, med handtag  
28036 - Fat till Soppskål 28032  
28041 - Skål Ø 28 cm  
28042 - Skål Ø 33 cm  
29215 - Mugg 33 cl Oslo  
29216 - Mugg 35 cl Helsinki  
29422 - Servetthållare  
33002 - Kaffekopp 18 cl Duro  
33004 - Kaffefat Ø 13,5 cm Duro  
33016 - Tallrik djup Ø 16 cm Duro  
33017 - Tallrik flat Ø 17,5 cm Duro  
33021 - Tallrik flat Ø 21 cm Duro  
33022 - Tallrik flat Ø 22,5 cm Duro  
33024 - Tallrik flat Ø 24,5 cm Duro  
33026 - Tallrik flat Ø 26,5 cm Duro  
33121 - Tallrik djup Ø 21 cm Duro  
33213 - Fat 12x10 cm, droppe  
33216 - Skål 23,5x11 cm, oval  
33217 - Skål 28,5x13 cm, oval  
33219 - Skål 19x15 cm, droppe  
33223 - Fat 22,5x19 cm, droppe  
33227 - Fat 26,5x22 cm, droppe  
33232 - Fat 31,5x26,5 cm, droppe  
33315 - Tallrik djup Ø 15 cm Athos  
33320 - Tallrik djup Ø 21 cm Athos  
33321 - Tallrik flat Ø 20,5 cm Athos  
33329 - Tallrik djup Ø 28,5 cm Athos  
33332 - Tallrik flat Ø 31,5 cm Athos  
33340 - Tallrik flat Ø 31 cm Victoria  
33341 - Tallrik flat Ø 26,5 cm Victoria  
33342 - Tallrik flat Ø 22,5 cm Victoria  
33343 - Tallrik flat Ø 20,5 cm Victoria  
33344 - Tallrik flat Ø 17 cm Victoria  
33345 - Tallrik djup Ø 22,5 cm Victoria  
33346 - Tallrik djup Ø 27 cm Victoria

33347 - Pastallrik Ø 30,5 cm Victoria  
33348 - Skål Ø 12 cm Victoria  
33349 - Skål Ø 14 cm Victoria  
33350 - Skål Ø 17 cm Victoria  
33351 - Kaffekopp 17 cl Victoria  
33352 - Kaffefat Ø 15 cm Victoria  
33353 - Mugg 28 cl Victoria  
33355 - Espressokopp 8 cl Victoria  
33356 - Espressoat Ø 11,5 cm Victoria  
33401 - Espressokopp 8 cl Madrid  
33402 - Espressoat 11,5x11,5 cm Madrid  
33403 - Kaffekopp 22 cl Madrid  
33404 - Kaffefat 13,5x13,5 cm Madrid  
33432 - Fat 31x13 cm, rektangulært  
33447 - Fat 46x20 cm, rektangulært  
34017 - Skål Ø 16 cm  
34021 - Skål 21x13 cm, oval  
34029 - Tallrik djup Ø 29 cm Athos  
34032 - Skål 32x19 cm, oval  
34033 - Mugg 23 cl Copenhagen

Producer: MerxTeam AB  
Galvaniseringsgatan 5  
41707 GÖTEBORG  
Tel: +46 31 50 67 00  
info@merxteam.com

#### Specifications

##### **Reinforced Bone China**

Compliant to the requirements set out in Art. 3 of Commission Regulation (EU) No. 1935/2004 of 27. October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC, the material(s) used in these products are chosen for their technical quality as well as purity suitable for contact with foodstuffs.

The products listed above were manufactured of foodsafe bone china and are pursuant to the requirements outlined in European legislation regarding labelling and traceability.

EU Commission: In accordance with EU Commission Regulation no. 1935/2004 this product is intended for food contact. Therefore it can be marked with the "glass & fork" symbol either on the packaging or through labelling. Products are manufactured according to EU Commission Regulation no. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practices for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (GMP). Specific migration tests are made on similar products. Under Directive (EU) No. 84/500, relating to ceramic articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs the above articles belong to Category 1, 2 and 3 as defined in Art. 2, (4) of (EU) No. 84/500. Specific migration of metals. In compliance with the requirements of Directive (EU) No. 84/500 the product samples were not found to release any excess of substances when subjected to a 4% acetic acid testing at  $22 \pm 2$  °C for a period of  $24 \pm 30$ min.

Direct food contact: 100 °C  
Non food contact: Min. temp. -10 °C  
Max. temp. 100 °C

Max. Wash temp.: Dishwasher safe.

Suitable for: All drinks & foodstuffs.

Date of issue: SE-Gothenburg the 14th of October, 2021.

Yours sincerely,  
Thomas Pite! 2021.10.15 10:37:45+02'00'

Thomas PITEL  
Quality & Environment Officer

